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Start Date/Time: 11/17/2016 at 9:15:57 AM

Units: 75

PO BOX 563
GARIBALDI, OR    97118 

(503) 322-4310 x

2900111A

Inspection Type: REINSP

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT 

(503) 842-3943

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health  PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141

Owner Name:
KELLEY COOK

Inspector: Jaime Craig

Establishment #:

Phone:KELLEY'S PLACE

County:29

KELLEY'S PLACE

Area: 01
210 3RD ST
GARIBALDI, OR  97118

Inspection Result: COMPLD

Historical 11/17/2016

Comments:

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE 
VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150.  SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR 
REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED 
VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING 
FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

CONSUMER ADVISORY ON MENU. GARBAGE CAN REMOVED FROM IN FRONT OF 
HAND WASH SINK.

*PRIORITY OR PRIORITY FOUNDATION ITEMS CORRECTED*  
All priority and priority foundation violations have been corrected.

99EInformational

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/21/2017 1:40:25 PM

Inspection By: Jaime CraigPerson In Charge Page 1



Inspection Type: REINSP
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Start Date/Time: 11/14/2016 at 10:32:43 

2900111AEstablishment:

Page 2 of  9

Start Date/Time: 11/14/2016 at 10:32:43 AM

Units: 75

PO BOX 563
GARIBALDI, OR    97118 

(503) 322-4310 x

2900111A

Inspection Type: REINSP

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT 

(503) 842-3943

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health  PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141

Owner Name:
KELLEY COOK

Inspector: Jaime Craig

Establishment #:

Phone:KELLEY'S PLACE

County:29

KELLEY'S PLACE

Area: 01
210 3RD ST
GARIBALDI, OR  97118

Inspection Result: CONTIN

Historical 11/14/2016

CALLED AND SPOKE WITH DEB ON 10/17/16 ABOUT HOOD INSTALATION DATE- IT WAS UNKNOWN AT 
TIME OF CALLL. ASKED ABOUT HOOD INSTALATION TODAY- NO DATE KNOWN.

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE 
VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150.  SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR 
REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED 
VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING 
FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

NO CONSUMER ADVISORY ON MENU.

THIS IS A CLOSING VIOLATION

REQUIRED CORRECTION: CORRECT IMMEDIATELY.  A facility that serves or sells animal foods raw, 
partially cooked or without otherwise being processed to eliminate pathogens either in a ready-to-eat form or as an 
ingredient in another ready-to-eat food shall 

VIOLATION OF SECTION 3-603.11  *PRIORITY FOUNDATION*  A consumer advisory is not provided, is not
presented in the correct format, or does not contain the required information, specifically:

Double Points for Repeat 3-603.11Priority Foundation

GARBAGE CAN BLOCKING FRONT OF HAND WASH SINK

STAFF MOVED CAN AND EXPLAINED IT HAS TO BE CLEAR AT ALL TIMES

REQUIRED CORRECTION: CORRECT IMMEDIATELY. Handwashing sinks shall be accessible at all times for 
employee use and not used for other purposes.  An automatic handwashing sink shall be used in accordance with 
manufacturer's instructions.

VIOLATION OF SECTION 5-205.11  *PRIORITY FOUNDATION*  A handwashing sink is not accessible for 
employee use at all times, is used for purposes other than handwashing or is not operated properly, specifically:

Double Points for Repeat 5-205.11Priority Foundation
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Inspection Type: SEMI
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Start Date/Time: 9/13/2016 at 2:38:34 

2900111AEstablishment:

Page 4 of  9

Start Date/Time: 9/13/2016 at 2:38:34 PM

Units: 75

PO BOX 563
GARIBALDI, OR    97118 

(503) 322-4310 x

2900111A

Inspection Type: SEMI

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT 

(503) 842-3943

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health  PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141

Owner Name:
KELLEY COOK

Inspector: Jaime Craig

Establishment #:

Phone:KELLEY'S PLACE

County:29

KELLEY'S PLACE

Area: 01
210 3RD ST
GARIBALDI, OR  97118

Inspection Result: CONTIN

Historical 9/13/2016

PERSON IN CHARGE EASILY FOUND
COLD HOLDING:
PREPTOP AGAINST BAR WALL:
LETTUCE 31F
SLICED TOMATOES 31F
UNDER PREP TOP:
PRIME RIB 37F
2ND PREP TOP:
COOKED POTATOES 41F
SAUSAGE PATTIES 37F
UNDER PREP TOP:
SHRIMP 41F
NO HOT HOLDING
MICROWAVE CLEAN
DISHWASHER GOOD
RESTROOMS CLEAN AND WELL STOCKED
BURGERS BBQ OUTSIDE-GOOD
CHEMICALS ALL SEPARATE AND LABELED
DRY STORAGE COVERED AND LABELED
**MEAT/FISH/SHRIMP IN PREP FRIDGE NEEDS TO BE STORED ON BOTTOM SHELF OR ON SEPARATE SIDE 
FROM ALL OTHER FOODS.
**COOK UNABLE TO FIND THERMOMETER. PLEASE HAVE THIN TIPPED THERMOMETER AVAILABLE FOR 
PROPER COOKING TEMP READINGS.
BAR TAPS CLEAN
**FOOD HANDLER CARDS MUST BE ON SITE AND PRESENTED WHEN ASKED. COOK AND BARTENDER 
SAY THEY HAVE THEM, BUT DO NOT HAVE PROOF ON SITE.

Priority/Priority Foundation Score: 91
Core Item Total:   2

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE 
VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150.  SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR 
REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED 
VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING 
FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.



Inspection Type: SEMI
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Start Date/Time: 9/13/2016 at 2:38:34 

2900111AEstablishment:

3 Points

 

 

REQUIRED CORRECTION: CORRECT IMMEDIATELY.  A facility that serves or sells animal foods raw, 
partially cooked or without otherwise being processed to eliminate pathogens either in a ready-to-eat form or as an 
ingredient in another ready-to-eat food shall 

VIOLATION OF SECTION 3-603.11  *PRIORITY FOUNDATION*  A consumer advisory is not provided, is not
presented in the correct format, or does not contain the required information, specifically:

3-603.11Priority Foundation

3 Points

HANDWASH SINK BLOCKED BY GARBAGE CAN IN FRONT OF SINK

HANDWASH SINK MUST BE CLEAR AT ALL TIMES FOR ACCESS TO SINK TO WASH 
HANDS

REQUIRED CORRECTION: CORRECT IMMEDIATELY. Handwashing sinks shall be accessible at all times for 
employee use and not used for other purposes.  An automatic handwashing sink shall be used in accordance with 
manufacturer's instructions.

VIOLATION OF SECTION 5-205.11  *PRIORITY FOUNDATION*  A handwashing sink is not accessible for 
employee use at all times, is used for purposes other than handwashing or is not operated properly, specifically:

5-205.11Priority Foundation

3 Points

HANDWASH SINK WAS OUT OF TOWELS AND PAPER TOWEL ROLL PLACED ON TOP 
OF MACHINE

MUST HAVE CONTINUOUS FEED AND TOWELS MUST BE STOKED

REQUIRED CORRECTION: CORRECT IMMEDIATELY. Each handwashing sink or group of adjacent 
handwashing sinks shall be provided with a supply of individual disposable towels, a continuous towel system that 
supplies the user with a clean towel, or a heated-air ha

VIOLATION OF SECTION 6-301.12  *PRIORITY FOUNDATION*  Hand towels or a hand drying device is not 
provided at the handwashing sink, specifically:

6-301.12Priority Foundation

NO HOOD AVALIBLE

PLEASE PROVIDE HOOD

REQUIRED CORRECTION: Ventilation hood systems and devices shall be sufficient in number and capacity to 
prevent grease or condensation from collecting on walls and ceilings.

VIOLATION OF SECTION 4-301.14  Ventilation hood systems and devices are not sufficient in number and 
capacity to prevent grease or condensation, specifically:

4-301.14Core

OUTER DOOR'S PROPPED OPEN-ALL

DOORS NEEDS TO HAVE SCREENS OR BE CLOSED TO PREVENT INSECTS AND 
RODENTS FROM ENTERING THE FACILITY.

REQUIRED CORRECTION: Outer openings of the food establishment shall be protected against the entry of 
insects and rodents by: 1) Filling or closing holes and other gaps along floors, walls, and ceilings; 2) Closed, tight-
fitting windows; and, 3) Solid, se

VIOLATION OF SECTION 6-202.15(A)(D)  Outer openings and windows in the establishment are not 
constructed or protected to prevent the entrance of insects and rodents, specifically:

6-202.15(A)(D)Core
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Inspection Type: PREOP
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Start Date/Time: 5/31/2016 at 2:53:52 

2900111AEstablishment:
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Start Date/Time: 5/31/2016 at 2:53:52 PM

Units: 75

PO BOX 563
GARIBALDI, OR    97118 

(503) 322-4310 x

2900111A

Inspection Type: PREOP

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT 

(503) 842-3943

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health  PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141

Owner Name:
KELLEY COOK

Inspector: Annette Pampush

Establishment #:

Phone:KELLEY'S PLACE

County:29

KELLEY'S PLACE

Area: 01
210 3RD ST
GARIBALDI, OR  97118

Inspection Result: COMPLD

Historical 5/31/2016

FACIILITY IS WAITING FOR APPROVAL FROM BUILDING DEPT.  LEONARD FROM DCD CALLED ME AND 
SAID THEY HAVE CONDITIONAL APPROVAL
ALL ITEMS FROM FIRST PREOP HAVE BEEN CORRECTED
PEST CONTROL SCHEDULED FOR 5/23
STILL HAVE RAW WOOD IN SOME PLACES

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE 
VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150.  SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR 
REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED 
VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING 
FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.

Comments:

Site Report Generated: 6/21/2017 1:40:26 PM

Inspection By: Annette Pampush Page 7



Inspection Type: PREOP
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Start Date/Time: 5/17/2016 at 9:20:30 

2900111AEstablishment:
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Start Date/Time: 5/17/2016 at 9:20:30 AM

Units: 75

PO BOX 563
GARIBALDI, OR    97118 

(503) 322-4310 x

2900111A

Inspection Type: PREOP

FOOD SERVICE INSPECTION REPORT 

(503) 842-3943

Tillamook Co. Environmental Health  PO Box 489 Tillamook, OR 97141

Owner Name:
KELLEY COOK

Inspector: Annette Pampush

Establishment #:

Phone:KELLEY'S PLACE

County:29

KELLEY'S PLACE

Area: 01
210 3RD ST
GARIBALDI, OR  97118

Inspection Result: COMPLD

Historical 5/17/2016

FACILITY IS NOT READY TO OPEN AT THIS TIME.  ONCE OPEN IT WILL JUST BE THE BAR AND SOME 
SANDWICHES.  WAITING FOR HOOD TO BE INSTALLED BEFORE FULL MENU GOES ONLINE

AT THIS TIME, ONE PREP UNIT ON AT 37F
DISHWASHER AT 100 PPM
CONSUMER ADVISORY ON MENU
RESTROOMS HAVE SINK WITH TOWELS/SOAP

ITEMS TO BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO PARTIAL OPENING:
COVE BASE THROUGHOUT FACILITY
MOP HANGER INSTALLED
COLD HOLDING UNITS ALL INSTALLED AND PLUGGED IN
ALL WALLS- RAW WOOD, DRY WALL, HOLES NEED TO BE SEALED AND OR PAINTED TO BE EASILY 
CLEANABLE
CUTBOARDS NEED SANDING
FLOOR TO RECEIVE ANOTHER COATING/SEALER
ALL EXCESS EQUIPEMENT TO BE MOVED OUT OF THE WORK AREAS
BBQ TO BE INSTALLED OUT ON DECK
FIRE DEPT WILL NEED TO ISSUE OCCUPANCY AND HOOD PERMIT
CURRENT HOT WATER HEATER WILL BE REPLACED WITH ON DEMAND UNIT AT A LATER TIME
RECOMMEND PEST CONTROL OR DEVICES FOR MANAGEMENT OF PESTS
HANDICAP RESTROOM NEEDS TOILET REPLACED OR DRAIN COVERED/REMOVED
EQUIPMENT SHOULD ALL BE CLEANED OR GREASE/DEBRIS
PAPER TOWEL HOLDERS TO BE INSTALLED AT ALL 
BAR AREA NEEDS REFRIGERATION, HANDWASH SET UP INSTALLLED

AN EVALUATION OF SANITATION ON YOUR PREMISES HAS THIS DAY BEEN MADE AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED OF THE 
VIOLATIONS FOUND UNDER ORS 624 AND OAR 333-150.  SUCH VIOLATIONS MAY RESULT IN DENIAL, SUSPENSION, OR 
REVOCATION OF YOUR LICENSE; OR CLOSURE OF THE FOOD SERVICE FACILITY MAY RESULT FROM UNCORRECTED 
VIOLATIONS OR FAILURE TO MAINTAIN THE MINIMUM ACCEPTABLE SCORE. YOU MAY OBTAIN A CONTESTED CASE HEARING 
FOR ANY DENIAL, SUSPENSION OR CLOSURE BY CONTACTING THE LICENSING AGENCY. SUCH HEARINGS ARE IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH ORS CHAPTER 183.
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